
DOC Staffing by Classification & Facility

Facility Job Cd Descr
BoPP

Administrative Assistant
Associate Research Analyst
Chairperson Board of Pardons & Parole
Correctional Identification & Records Specialist 1
Deputy Director of Parole and Community Services or Pardons and Paro
Executive Director Board Of Pardons and Paroles
Interpreter Clerk
IT Analyst 3
Legal & Administrative Advisor 2
Office Assistant
Paralegal Specialist
Parole & Community Services Supervisor
Parole Officer 2
Parole Officer Trainee
Parole Release Panel Member
Program Development Director
Research Analyst
Secretary 2
Supervising Psychologist 1 (Clinical)
Temporary Worker (Retiree)

Bridgeport CC
Administrative Assistant
Associate Chaplain
Chaplain
Clerk Typist
CorrCounslrSupv
Correction Officer
Correctional Captain
Correctional Counselor
Correctional Counselor Supervisor
Correctional Deputy Warden
Correctional Electrician
Correctional Food Services Supervisor 1
Correctional Food Services Supervisor 2
Correctional Food Services Supervisor 3
Correctional General Maintenance Officer
Correctional HVAC Refrigeration Technician
Correctional Identification & Records Specialist 1
Correctional Lieutenant
Correctional Maintenance Supervisor
Correctional Plumber & Steamfitter
Correctional Substance Abuse Counselor



Correctional Substance Abuse Counselor Trainee
Correctional Warden 2
CorrectionalCounselor
Dental Assistant
Dentist
Head Nurse
Laboratory Assistant
Licensed Practical Nurse
Licensed Practical Nurse (Per Diem)
Mail Handler
Medical Records Specialist
Nurse
Office Assistant
Optometrist
Phlebotomist
Principal Physician
Principal Psychiatrist
Professional Counselor
Psychiatrist (PerDiem)
Registered Nurse (Per Diem)
Secretary 2
Staff Radiological Technologist
State School Teacher (12 Month)
Supervising Nurse
Supervising Psychologist

Brooklyn CI
Administrative Assistant
Associate Chaplain
Chaplain
Clerk Typist
Clinical Social Worker
Correction Officer
Correctional Captain
Correctional Counselor
Correctional Counselor Supervisor
Correctional Deputy Warden
Correctional Electrician
Correctional Food Services Supervisor 2
Correctional Food Services Supervisor 3
Correctional General Maintenance Officer
Correctional HVAC Refrigeration Technician
Correctional Identification & Records Specialist 1
Correctional Lieutenant
Correctional Maintenance Supervisor
Correctional Substance Abuse Counselor
Correctional Warden 2
CorrectionalLieutenant
Office Assistant
Professional Counselor



Secretary 2
State School Teacher (12 Month)

Carl Robinson CI
Administrative Assistant
Advanced Nurse Practitioner
Associate Chaplain
Chaplain
Correction Officer
Correctional Captain
Correctional Counselor
Correctional Counselor Supervisor
Correctional Deputy Warden
Correctional Electrician
Correctional Food Services Supervisor 1
Correctional Food Services Supervisor 2
Correctional Food Services Supervisor 3
Correctional General Maintenance Officer
Correctional HVAC Refrigeration Technician
Correctional Identification & Records Specialist 1
Correctional Lieutenant
Correctional Locksmith
Correctional Maintenance Supervisor
Correctional Plumber & Steamfitter
Correctional Recreation Supervisor
Correctional Substance Abuse Counselor
Correctional Substance Abuse Counselor Trainee
Correctional Warden 2
CorrSubstAbuseCnslrTrn
Dental Assistant
Dental Hygienist
Dentist
Head Nurse
Licensed Practical Nurse
Licensed Practical Nurse (Per Diem)
Mail Handler
Nurse
Office Assistant
Principal Psychiatrist
Professional Counselor
Pupil Services Specialist
Registered Nurse (Per Diem)
Secretary 1
Secretary 2
Social Worker - Social And Human Services
Staff Physician
State School Department Head
State School Teacher (12 Month)
Supervising Nurse
Vocational Instructor (Extended Schedule)



Central Office
Accountant
Administrative Assistant
Advanced Nurse Practitioner
Agency Labor Relations Specialist
Agency Legal Director
Assistant Chief of Fiscal Administrative Services
Assistant HR Business Partner
Assistant Human Resources Administrator 3 (RC)
Assistant Legal Director
AssocFscl/AdminOfcr
Associate Fiscal/Administrative Officer
Associate Research Analyst
Behavioral Health Clinical Director
Chaplain
Chief Medical Officer (DOC)
Chief Mental Health Off (DOC)
Chief Nurse Executive
Chief of Engineering Services 2
Chief of Fiscal/Administrative Services 2
Chief Operating Officer
Clerk Typist
Clinical Education Specialist (Psyc)
Clinical Social Worker
CorrCmryOpTr
CorrCommissaryMgr
Correction Officer
Correctional Captain
Correctional Chief of Food Services
Correctional Commissary Manager
Correctional Commissary Operator
Correctional Commissary Operator Trainee
Correctional Counselor
Correctional Counselor Supervisor
Correctional Deputy Warden
Correctional District Food Services Manager
Correctional Electrical Technician
Correctional Enterprises Manager
Correctional Enterprises Marketing Manager
Correctional Enterprises Sales Representative
Correctional General Maintenance Officer
Correctional Lead Commissary Operator
Correctional Lieutenant
Correctional Stores District Supervisor
Correctional Stores Supervisor
Correctional Substance Abuse Counselor
Correctional Transition Instructor
Correctional Warden 1
Correctional Warden 2



Correctional Warden 3
CorrectionalCaptain
CorrectionalLieutenant
CorrectionalStoresSupervisor
Dental Director
Deputy Commissioner of Correction
Design Engineer 3 (Electrical)
Director of Correctional Enterprises
Director of Nursing
Director of Nursing 2
Environmental Analyst 3
Equal Employment Opportunity Assistant
Equal Employment Opportunity Director
Equal Employment Opportunity Specialist 2
Executive Assistant 1
Executive Secretary
Financial Clerk
Fiscal/Administrative Assistant
Fiscal/Administrative Manager 1
Fiscal/Administrative Officer
Fiscal/Administrative Supervisor
Grants and Contracts Specialist
Health Management Administrator
Human Resources Administrator 3 (RC)
Human Resources Assistant
Human Resources Generalist 1
Human Resources Generalist 2
Human Resources Generalist 3
Infection Control Practitioner
Information Technology Manager 3
IT Analyst 1
IT Analyst 2
IT Analyst 3
IT Subject Matter Expert
IT Supervisor
Leadership Associate
Licensed Practical Nurse
Mail Handler
Medical Records Specialist 2
Messenger and Supply Clerk
Nurse Consultant
Nurse Consultant (General)
Office Assistant
Paralegal Specialist
Payroll Clerk
Payroll Clerk (Three Shift Operations)
Payroll Officer 1
Payroll Officer 2
PayrollOfficer1



Physician (Per Diem)
Planning Specialist
Plant Facilities Engineer 1
Plant Facilities Engineer 2 (Managerial)
Podiatrist (Per Diem)
Principal Physician
Program Development Director
Pupil Services Specialist
Regional Chief Operating Officer
Regional Medical Director
Regional Medical Director (DOC)
Research Analyst
Secretary
Secretary 2
Staff Attorney 2
Staff Attorney 3
Staff Physician
State School Principal 2
State School Teacher (12 Month)
Supervising Chaplain
Telecommunications Technical Specialist
Temporary Worker (Retiree)
TemporaryWorker(Retiree)
Unit Supervisor

Cheshire CI
Administrative Assistant
Advanced Nurse Practitioner
Associate Chaplain
Chaplain
Clinical Social Worker
CorrCounslrSupv
Correction Officer
Correctional Captain
Correctional Counselor
Correctional Counselor Supervisor
Correctional Deputy Warden
Correctional Electrical Technician
Correctional Electrician
Correctional Enterprises Manager
Correctional Food Services Supervisor 1
Correctional Food Services Supervisor 2
Correctional Food Services Supervisor 3
Correctional General Maintenance Officer
Correctional HVAC Refrigeration Technician
Correctional Identification & Records Specialist 1
Correctional Industry Supervisor 1 (General Industry)
Correctional Industry Supervisor 2  (General Industry)
Correctional Lieutenant
Correctional Locksmith



Correctional Maintenance Supervisor
Correctional Plumber & Steamfitter
Correctional Recreation Supervisor
Correctional Stores Supervisor
Correctional Substance Abuse Counselor
Correctional Treatment Officer
Correctional Warden 2
CorrectionalLieutenant
CorrHVACRfrgTechn
CorrIndrySupv1(GenlIndry)
Dental Assistant
Dental Hygienist
Dentist
Head Nurse
Laboratory Assistant
Licensed Practical Nurse
Licensed Practical Nurse (Per Diem)
Mail Handler
Medical Records Clerk
Medical Records Specialist
Medical Records Supervisor
Nurse
Optometrist
Principal Physician
Principal Psychiatrist
Professional Counselor
Registered Nurse (Per Diem)
Secretary
Secretary 2
Staff Radiological Technologist
State School Department Head
State School Teacher (12 Month)
Supervising Nurse
Supervising Psychologist
Vocational Instructor (Extended Schedule)

Corrigan Radgowski CC
Administrative Assistant
Chaplain
Clinical Social Worker
Correction Officer
Correctional Captain
Correctional Counselor
Correctional Counselor Supervisor
Correctional Deputy Warden
Correctional Electrical Technician
Correctional Electrician
Correctional Food Services Supervisor 1
Correctional Food Services Supervisor 2
Correctional Food Services Supervisor 3



Correctional General Maintenance Officer
Correctional HVAC Refrigeration Technician
Correctional Identification & Records Specialist 1
Correctional Lieutenant
Correctional Locksmith
Correctional Maintenance Supervisor
Correctional Plumber & Steamfitter
Correctional Recreation Supervisor
Correctional Substance Abuse Counselor
Correctional Warden 2
CorrectionalCounselor
CorrectionalLieutenant
CorrGenlMaintOfcr
CorrIden&RcrdSpec1
CorrPlmr&Stmfr
Dental Assistant
Dental Hygienist
Dentist
Head Nurse
Licensed Practical Nurse
Licensed Practical Nurse (Per Diem)
Mail Handler
Medical Records Clerk
Medical Records Specialist
Nurse
Office Assistant
Phlebotomist
Physician Assistant
Principal Physician
Professional Counselor
Pupil Services Specialist
Registered Nurse (Per Diem)
Secretary
Secretary 2
State School Department Head
State School Teacher (12 Month)
Supervising Nurse
Supervising Psychologist

District 1
Administrative Assistant
Correctional Captain
Correctional Chief Stationary Engineer
Correctional Electrical Supervisor
Correctional Electrical Technician
Correctional Electrician
Correctional General Maintenance Officer
Correctional HVAC Refrigeration Technician
Correctional Industry Supervisor 1 (Auto Mechanic)
Correctional Lieutenant



Correctional Locksmith
Correctional Maintenance Supervisor
Correctional Mason(RC)
Correctional Plumber & Steamfitter
CorrectionalLocksmith
CorrHVACRfrgTechn

District 1 - Maintenance
Correctional Electrical Technician
Correctional General Maintenance Officer

District 2
Administrative Assistant
Correctional Captain
Correctional Counselor Supervisor
Correctional Deputy Warden
Correctional Lieutenant

District 2 - Maintenance
Correctional Electrician
Correctional General Maintenance Officer
Correctional HVAC Refrigeration Technician
Correctional Industry Supervisor 1 (Auto Mechanic)
Correctional Maintenance Supervisor
Correctional Plumber & Steamfitter

District 3
Correctional Captain

Garner CI
Administrative Assistant
Advanced Nurse Practitioner
Associate Chaplain
Associate Professional Counselor
Chaplain
Clerk Typist
Clinical Social Worker
Correction Officer
Correctional Captain
Correctional Counselor
Correctional Counselor Supervisor
Correctional Deputy Warden
Correctional Electrical Technician
Correctional Electrician
Correctional Food Services Supervisor 2
Correctional Food Services Supervisor 3
Correctional General Maintenance Officer
Correctional HVAC Refrigeration Technician
Correctional Identification & Records Specialist 1
Correctional Industry Supervisor 1 (Laundry)
Correctional Lieutenant
Correctional Maintenance Supervisor
Correctional Plumber & Steamfitter
Correctional Recreation Supervisor



Correctional Substance Abuse Counselor
Correctional Treatment Officer
Correctional Warden 2
CorrFoodSvcsSupv1
CorrGenlMaintOfcr
Dental Assistant
Dentist
Head Nurse
Licensed Practical Nurse
Licensed Practical Nurse (Per Diem)
MailHandlerRC
Medical Records Specialist
Nurse
Phlebotomist
Principal Physician
Principal Psychiatrist
Professional Counselor
Psychiatrist (PerDiem)
Registered Nurse (Per Diem)
Rehabilitation Therapist 2 (Therapeutic Recreation)
Secretary
Secretary 2
Staff Psychiatrist
State School Department Head
State School Teacher (12 Month)
Supervising Nurse
Supervising Psychologist
Vocational Instructor (Extended Schedule)

Hartford CC
Administrative Assistant
Advanced Nurse Practitioner
Associate Chaplain
Chaplain
Clinical Social Worker
Correction Officer
Correctional Captain
Correctional Counselor
Correctional Counselor Supervisor
Correctional Deputy Warden
Correctional Electrician
Correctional Food Services Supervisor 1
Correctional Food Services Supervisor 2
Correctional Food Services Supervisor 3
Correctional General Maintenance Officer
Correctional HVAC Refrigeration Technician
Correctional Identification & Records Specialist 1
Correctional Lieutenant
Correctional Locksmith
Correctional Maintenance Supervisor



Correctional Plumber & Steamfitter
Correctional Services Aide
Correctional Substance Abuse Counselor
Correctional Warden 2
CorrectionalCounselor
CorrIden&RcrdSpec1
Dental Assistant
Dentist
Head Nurse
Licensed Practical Nurse
Licensed Practical Nurse (Per Diem)
Mail Handler
Medical Records Clerk
Medical Records Specialist
Nurse
Office Assistant
Phlebotomist
Physician Assistant
Principal Physician
Professional Counselor
Registered Nurse (Per Diem)
Secretary
Secretary 2
Staff Radiological Technologist
State School Teacher (12 Month)
Supervising Nurse
Supervising Psychologist

MacDougall Walker CI
Administrative Assistant
Advanced Nurse Practitioner
Chaplain
Clerk Typist
Clinical Social Worker
CorrCounslrSupv
Correction Officer
Correctional Captain
Correctional Counselor
Correctional Counselor Supervisor
Correctional Deputy Warden
Correctional Electrician
Correctional Enterprises Manager
Correctional Food Services Supervisor 2
Correctional Food Services Supervisor 3
Correctional General Maintenance Officer
Correctional HVAC Refrigeration Technician
Correctional Identification & Records Specialist 1
Correctional Identification & Records Specialist 2
Correctional Industry Supervisor 1 (General Industry)
Correctional Industry Supervisor 1 (Laundry)



Correctional Lieutenant
Correctional Locksmith
Correctional Maintenance Supervisor
Correctional Plumber & Steamfitter
Correctional Recreation Supervisor
Correctional Stores Supervisor
Correctional Substance Abuse Counselor
Correctional Treatment Officer
Correctional Warden 2
CorrectionalLieutenant
CorrMaintSupv
Dental Assistant
Dental Hygienist
Dentist
Head Nurse
Laboratory Assistant
Licensed Practical Nurse
Licensed Practical Nurse (Per Diem)
Mail Handler
Medical Records Clerk
Medical Records Specialist
Nurse
Physician (Per Diem)
Principal Physician
Professional Counselor
Psychiatrist
Registered Nurse (Per Diem)
Secretary
Secretary 2
Staff Physician
Staff Radiological Technologist
State School Department Head
State School Principal 1
State School Teacher (12 Month)
Supervising Nurse
Supervising Psychologist
Vocational Instructor (Extended Schedule)

Maloney CTSD
Administrative Assistant
Correction Officer
Correctional Captain
Correctional Counselor Supervisor
Correctional Food Services Supervisor 1
Correctional General Maintenance Officer
Correctional Lieutenant
Correctional Plumber & Steamfitter
Correctional Substance Abuse Counselor
CorrectionalLieutenant
Curriculum Manager



Secretary 1
State School Department Head
Training Program Coordinator

Manson YI
Administrative Assistant
Advanced Nurse Practitioner
Chaplain
Clinical Social Worker
CorrCounslrSupv
Correction Officer
Correctional Captain
Correctional Counselor
Correctional Counselor Supervisor
Correctional Deputy Warden
Correctional Electrical Technician
Correctional Electrician
Correctional Food Services Supervisor 1
Correctional Food Services Supervisor 2
Correctional Food Services Supervisor 3
Correctional Identification & Records Specialist 1
Correctional Lieutenant
Correctional Locksmith
Correctional Maintenance Supervisor
Correctional Plumber & Steamfitter
Correctional Recreation Supervisor
Correctional Substance Abuse Counselor
Correctional Treatment Officer
Correctional Warden 2
CorrectionalCounselor
CorrectionalDeputyWarden
Dental Assistant
Dentist
Head Nurse
Instructional Assistant
Lead Mail Handler (RC)
Licensed Practical Nurse
Nurse
Physician (Per Diem)
Principal Psychiatrist
Professional Counselor
Psychiatrist (PerDiem)
Pupil Services Specialist
Rehabilitation Therapist 2 (Music)
Secretary 2
Social Worker - Social And Human Services
State School Department Head
State School Principal 2
State School Teacher (12 Month)
Supervising Psychologist



Vocational Instructor (Extended Schedule)
New Haven CC

Administrative Assistant
Advanced Nurse Practitioner
Associate Chaplain
Chaplain
Clerk Typist
Clinical Social Worker
Correction Officer
Correctional Captain
Correctional Counselor
Correctional Counselor Supervisor
Correctional Deputy Warden
Correctional Electrical Technician
Correctional Electrician
Correctional Food Services Supervisor 1
Correctional Food Services Supervisor 2
Correctional Food Services Supervisor 3
Correctional General Maintenance Officer
Correctional HVAC Refrigeration Technician
Correctional Identification & Records Specialist 1
Correctional Lieutenant
Correctional Maintenance Supervisor
Correctional Plumber & Steamfitter
Correctional Substance Abuse Counselor
Correctional Warden 2
CorrectionalCounselor
Dental Assistant
Dentist
Head Nurse
Licensed Practical Nurse
Licensed Practical Nurse (Per Diem)
Medical Records Specialist
Nurse
Office Assistant
Phlebotomist
Physician (Per Diem)
Professional Counselor
Registered Nurse (Per Diem)
Secretary
Secretary 2
Social Worker - Social And Human Services
State School Teacher (12 Month)
Supervising Nurse
Supervising Psychologist

Northern CI
Administrative Assistant
Advanced Nurse Practitioner
Associate Chaplain



Clinical Social Worker
Correction Officer
Correctional Captain
Correctional Counselor
Correctional Deputy Warden
Correctional Electrician
Correctional Food Services Supervisor 2
Correctional Food Services Supervisor 2 (RC)
Correctional Food Services Supervisor 3
Correctional General Maintenance Officer
Correctional HVAC Refrigeration Technician
Correctional Identification & Records Specialist 1
Correctional Lieutenant
Correctional Maintenance Supervisor
Correctional Plumber & Steamfitter
Correctional Treatment Officer
Correctional Warden 2
Head Nurse
Mail Handler
Nurse
Registered Nurse (Per Diem)
Secretary 2
State School Teacher (12 Month)
Supervising Psychologist

Osborn CI
Administrative Assistant
Advanced Nurse Practitioner
Associate Chaplain
Chaplain
Clinical Social Worker
Correction Officer
Correctional Captain
Correctional Counselor
Correctional Counselor Supervisor
Correctional Deputy Warden
Correctional Electrician
Correctional Enterprises Manager
Correctional Food Services Supervisor 1
Correctional Food Services Supervisor 2
Correctional Food Services Supervisor 3
Correctional General Maintenance Officer
Correctional HVAC Refrigeration Technician
Correctional Identification & Records Specialist 1
Correctional Industry Supervisor 1 (General Industry)
Correctional Industry Supervisor 2  (Clothing Shop)
Correctional Industry Supervisor 2  (General Industry)
Correctional Industry Supervisor 2  (Print Shop)
Correctional Lieutenant
Correctional Locksmith



Correctional Maintenance Supervisor
Correctional Plumber & Steamfitter
Correctional Recreation Supervisor
Correctional Substance Abuse Counselor
Correctional Substance Abuse Counselor Trainee
Correctional Warden 2
Dental Assistant
Dental Hygienist
Dentist
Head Nurse
Laboratory Assistant
Licensed Practical Nurse
Licensed Practical Nurse (Per Diem)
Medical Records Specialist
Nurse
Office Assistant
Optometrist
Physician (Per Diem)
Physician Assistant
Principal Psychiatrist
Professional Counselor
Psychiatrist (PerDiem)
Pupil Services Specialist
Registered Nurse (Per Diem)
Secretary 2
Staff Radiological Technologist
State School Teacher (12 Month)
StateSchoolDepartmentHead
Supervising Nurse
Supervising Psychologist
Vocational Instructor (Extended Schedule)

P&CS
Administrative Assistant
Correctional Counselor
Correctional Counselor RC
Correctional Counselor Supervisor
Correctional Identification & Records Specialist 1
CorrectionalCounselor
Deputy Director of Parole and Community Services or Pardons and Paro
Office Assistant
Parole & Community Services Supervisor
Parole Officer 1
Parole Officer 2
Secretary 2
Supervising Psychologist 2 (Clinical)

Webster
Correction Officer
Correctional Captain
Correctional Counselor



Correctional Counselor Supervisor
Correctional Deputy Warden
Correctional Lieutenant
CorrectionalLieutenant
CorrectionOfficer
Secretary 2

Willard Cybulski CI
Administrative Assistant
Advanced Nurse Practitioner
Associate Chaplain
Chaplain
Clinical Social Worker
CorrCounslrSupv
Correction Officer
Correctional Captain
Correctional Counselor
Correctional Counselor Supervisor
Correctional Deputy Warden
Correctional Electrician
Correctional Food Services Supervisor 1
Correctional Food Services Supervisor 2
Correctional Food Services Supervisor 3
Correctional General Maintenance Officer
Correctional HVAC Refrigeration Technician
Correctional Identification & Records Specialist 1
Correctional Lieutenant
Correctional Maintenance Supervisor
Correctional Plumber & Steamfitter
Correctional Recreation Supervisor
Correctional Substance Abuse Counselor
Correctional Substance Abuse Counselor Trainee
Correctional Transition Instructor
Correctional Warden 2
Dental Assistant
Dentist
Head Nurse
Licensed Practical Nurse
Licensed Practical Nurse (Per Diem)
Medical Records Specialist
Nurse
Office Assistant
Phlebotomist
Principal Physician
Professional Counselor
Registered Nurse (Per Diem)
Secretary
State School Department Head
State School Teacher (12 Month)
Supervising Nurse



Supervising Psychologist
Vocational Instructor (Extended Schedule)

York CI
Administrative Assistant
Advanced Nurse Practitioner
Associate Chaplain
Chaplain
Clerk Typist
Clinical Social Worker
Clinical Social Worker Associate
CorrCounslrSupv
Correction Officer
Correctional Captain
Correctional Counselor
Correctional Counselor RC
Correctional Counselor Supervisor
Correctional Deputy Warden
Correctional Electrical Technician
Correctional Electrician
Correctional Food Services Supervisor 1
Correctional Food Services Supervisor 2
Correctional Food Services Supervisor 3
Correctional General Maintenance Officer
Correctional HVAC Refrigeration Technician
Correctional Identification & Records Specialist 1
Correctional Industry Supervisor 1 (General Industry)
Correctional Industry Supervisor 2  (Data Entry)
Correctional Industry Supervisor 2  (Laundry)
Correctional Lieutenant
Correctional Locksmith
Correctional Maintenance Supervisor
Correctional Plumber & Steamfitter
Correctional Recreation Supervisor
Correctional Substance Abuse Counselor
Correctional Substance Abuse Counselor Trainee
Correctional Treatment Officer
Correctional Warden 2
CorrectionOfficer
CorrHVACRfrgTechn
CorrSubstAbuseCnslrTrn
Dental Assistant
Dental Hygienist
Dentist
Head Nurse
Librarian
Licensed Practical Nurse
Licensed Practical Nurse (Per Diem)
Mail Handler
Medical Records Specialist



Nurse
Office Assistant
Phlebotomist
Physician Assistant
Principal Physician
Principal Psychiatrist
Professional Counselor
Psychiatrist (PerDiem)
Pupil Services Specialist
Registered Nurse (Per Diem)
Secretary
Secretary 1
Secretary 2
Social Worker - Social And Human Services
Staff Psychiatrist
Staff Radiological Technologist
State School Department Head
State School Teacher (12 Month)
Supervising Nurse
Supervising Psychologist
Vocational Instructor (Extended Schedule)

Grand Total



Total
FT PT FT PT

2           2           
1           1           
1           1           
3           3           
1           1           
1           1           
1           1           
1           1           
1           1           
7           7           
1           1           
5           5           

19         19         
12         12         
8           1           9           
1           1           
1           1           
1           1           
1           1           
2           2           

1           1           
1           1           

1           1           
1           1           
1           1           

188        188        
4           4           
8           8           
2           2           
2           2           
2           2           
3           3           
3           3           
1           1           
1           1           
1           1           
3           3           

21         21         
1           1           
2           2           
1           1           

Filled Vacant



1           1           
2           2           

2           2           
1           1           
1           1           
4           1           5           
1           1           
5           3           8           

1           4           1           6           
1           1           
1           1           

14         2           16         
2           2           

1           1           
1           1           
1           1           2           

1           1           
6           6           
1           1           
2           3           1           6           
2           2           
1           1           
2           2           
1           1           2           
1           1           

1           1           
1           1           
2           2           

1           1           
1           1           2           

77         77         
2           2           
6           6           
1           1           
1           1           
1           1           
3           3           
1           1           
2           2           
1           1           
2           2           
7           7           
1           1           
1           1           
1           1           

1           1           
1           1           
1           1           



1           1           
1           1           

1           1           
1           1           

1           1           
1           1           2           

244        244        
5           5           

15         15         
2           2           
2           2           
2           2           
2           2           
4           4           
1           1           
1           1           
1           1           
3           3           

17         17         
1           1           
1           1           
1           1           
1           1           
5           5           
5           5           
1           1           

1           1           
1           1           
1           1           

1           1           
5           5           
5           2           7           
1           1           2           
1           1           
2           6           8           
1           1           

1           1           
2           2           
1           1           
1           3           4           
1           1           
3           3           
1           1           
1           1           
1           1           
4           4           
2           2           
3           3           



4           4           
9           9           

1           1           
3           3           
1           1           
1           1           
1           1           
1           1           
1           1           

1           1           
7           7           
1           1           
1           1           

1           1           
1           1           
1           1           
1           1           
1           1           
1           1           
1           1           

1           1           
1           1           
1           1           

4           4           
1           1           

63         63         
21         1           22         
1           1           
2           2           

28         28         
1           1           
2           2           

17         17         
3           3           
3           3           
1           1           
1           1           
1           1           
1           1           
1           1           
6           6           

25         25         
2           2           
7           7           
1           1           
1           3           4           
1           1           
1           1           



3           3           
1           1           
1           1           
1           1           

1           1           
3           3           
1           1           
1           1           
2           2           
1           1           
2           2           
1           1           
1           1           
3           3           
4           4           
2           2           

14         14         
15         15         
3           3           

16         16         
5           5           
5           5           
1           1           
1           1           
3           3           
1           1           

17         17         
4           4           

1           1           
1           1           
2           1           3           

10         10         
12         12         
2           2           
1           1           
2           2           

1           1           
1           1           
1           1           
1           1           
4           1           5           
1           1           
2           2           
2           2           
3           3           

12         12         
2           2           
1           1           

1           1           



1           1           
1           1           

10         10         
3           3           

1           1           
1           1           
1           1           
1           1           
5           5           
1           1           
1           1           
1           1           
1           1           
8           8           
2           2           
2           2           
1           1           
2           2           
1           1           
1           1           
1           1           

10         10         
1           1           

1           1           

1           1           
1           1           
1           1           

3           3           
2           2           

1           1           
321        321        

7           7           
26         26         
3           3           
2           2           
2           2           
2           2           
1           1           
1           1           
6           6           
1           1           
3           3           
1           1           
3           3           
2           2           
1           1           

25         25         
1           1           



1           1           
2           2           
1           1           
1           1           
2           2           
2           2           
1           1           

3           3           
1           1           
1           1           

1           1           
1           1           

1           1           
5           5           
1           1           
4           3           7           
1           2           5           8           
3           3           
1           1           
2           2           
1           1           
9           5           14         

1           1           
1           1           

1           1           
2           2           
2           2           1           5           
1           1           
3           3           
1           1           
1           1           
5           5           
2           2           
2           2           
5           5           

1           1           
3           2           5           
1           1           

287        287        
6           6           

18         18         
4           4           
2           2           
1           1           
2           2           
2           2           
6           6           
2           2           



1           1           
2           2           
6           6           

28         28         
1           1           
2           2           
1           1           
1           1           
3           3           
1           1           

1           1           
2           2           
1           1           
1           1           
1           1           

2           2           
1           1           
1           1           2           
8           8           
5           3           8           

1           7           1           9           
1           1           
1           1           
1           1           
9           4           13         
2           2           
2           2           

1           1           
1           1           2           

2           1           3           
1           1           

2           1           3           
1           1           
2           2           
1           1           
6           6           
2           2           
1           1           

1           1           
2           2           
1           1           
1           1           
4           4           
2           2           
6           6           
3           3           
3           3           
2           2           



1           1           
1           1           
1           1           
4           4           

1           1           
1           1           

1           1           
2           2           

1           1           
1           1           
2           2           
1           1           
1           1           

1           1           
3           3           
4           4           
2           2           
1           1           
1           1           

1           1           

1           1           
2           1           3           

1           1           
1           1           

1           1           
1           1           

10         10         
206        206        

8           8           
11         11         
2           2           
2           2           
1           1           
2           2           
6           6           
1           1           
1           1           
1           1           
2           2           
1           1           

17         17         
1           1           
1           1           
1           1           



1           1           
2           2           
1           1           

1           1           
2           2           

1           1           
1           1           
5           5           

12         4           16         
1           1           2           

1           1           
1           1           

17         1           18         
1           1           
1           1           
1           1           
7           2           9           

1           1           
1           1           
1           1           
1           1           
1           1           
1           1           
1           1           
2           2           
1           1           2           
2           2           4           
1           1           

1           1           
3           1           4           
1           1           

2           2           
3           1           4           

247        247        
3           1           4           

13         13         
3           3           
2           2           
1           1           
1           1           
5           5           
1           1           
2           2           
1           1           
4           4           

19         19         
1           1           
1           1           



2           2           
1           1           

2           2           
1           1           

1           1           
2           2           

1           1           
1           1           
5           5           
7           2           9           

3           2           5           
1           1           
1           1           
1           1           
8           5           13         
2           2           
1           1           
1           1           
1           1           
3           3           
1           3           4           
1           1           
2           2           

1           1           
1           1           
2           2           
1           1           

2           2           
5           5           

3           3           
1           1           
6           1           7           

1           1           
434        434        
11         11         
27         27         
9           9           
3           3           
3           3           
1           1           

11         11         
2           2           
4           4           
4           4           
9           9           
4           4           
4           4           
1           1           



36         36         
1           1           
1           1           
3           3           
1           1           
1           1           
2           2           
7           7           
2           2           

1           1           
1           1           

1           1           
1           1           
2           2           
7           7           
1           1           

15         9           24         
11         11         

2           2           
1           1           
2           2           

26         4           30         
1           1           

2           2           
2           2           

1           1           
4           3           1           8           
1           1           
4           4           
1           1           
1           1           
1           1           
1           1           
6           6           
2           2           
2           2           
5           5           

1           1           
16         16         
1           1           
1           1           
1           1           
2           2           
7           7           
1           1           
1           1           

1           1           
1           1           



1           1           
1           1           
1           1           

1           1           
1           1           

1           1           
2           2           

1           1           
164        164        

8           8           
13         13         
2           2           
2           2           
1           1           
1           1           
1           1           
6           6           
1           1           
2           2           

16         16         
1           1           
1           1           
1           1           
1           1           
3           3           
3           3           
1           1           

3           3           
1           1           

1           1           2           
1           1           

1           1           
2           2           

1           1           
2           2           
1           1           
1           1           
1           1           
3           3           

1           1           
9           9           
1           1           
2           2           
1           1           
1           1           
1           1           

26         26         
1           1           



5           5           

1           1           
1           1           2           
1           1           
1           1           2           
2           2           
3           3           

188        188        
4           4           

10         10         
2           2           
2           2           
1           1           
1           1           
3           3           
3           3           
1           1           
1           1           
1           1           
3           3           

17         17         
1           1           
2           2           
2           2           
1           1           

1           1           
1           1           
1           1           
4           4           
3           5           8           
1           1           4           6           
1           1           
6           4           10         
1           1           
1           1           
1           1           
1           1           2           
4           3           7           
2           2           
1           1           
1           1           
1           1           
3           3           
1           1           

1           1           
1           1           

1           1           



2           2           
123        123        

5           5           
3           3           
1           1           
1           1           
2           2           
1           1           
1           1           
1           1           
1           1           
1           1           

15         15         
1           1           
1           1           
1           1           
1           1           
3           3           
3           3           
4           2           6           
1           1           
1           1           
1           1           
1           1           

1           1           
3           1           4           
1           1           
3           1           1           5           
5           5           

257        257        
5           5           

13         13         
4           4           
2           2           
2           2           
1           1           
2           2           
5           5           
1           1           
3           3           
1           1           
3           3           
7           7           
1           1           
1           1           
1           1           

12         12         
1           1           



1           1           
2           2           
1           1           
4           4           
3           3           
1           1           
1           1           
1           1           
1           1           2           
7           1           8           
1           1           2           

15         5           20         
8           10         18         

1           1           2           
14         7           21         
3           3           
1           1           

2           2           
1           1           

1           1           
5           1           6           

1           1           
1           1           
2           2           1           1           6           
2           2           
1           1           
3           3           

1           1           
1           1           2           
1           1           
2           2           

1           1           
16         16         
1           1           
2           2           
7           7           

2           2           
1           1           
2           2           

15         15         
32         32         
95         95         
5           5           
1           1           

77         77         
1           1           
4           4           



2           2           
1           1           
7           7           

1           1           
1           1           

1           1           

1           1           
1           1           

1           1           
1           1           

2           2           
1           1           

147        147        
5           5           

16         16         
2           2           
2           2           
1           1           
2           2           
4           4           
1           1           
2           2           
1           1           
4           4           

12         12         
1           1           
1           1           
1           1           
4           4           
2           2           

1           1           
1           1           
1           1           

1           1           2           
3           3           
5           5           

2           2           
2           2           
7           2           9           
1           1           
1           1           
1           1           
1           1           
1           1           
1           1           
1           1           
4           4           

1           1           



1           1           
3           3           

1           1           
4           1           5           
1           1           
1           1           2           
2           2           

12         12         
1           1           

1           1           
358        358        
10         10         
23         23         
1           1           
3           3           
3           3           
1           1           
2           2           
6           6           
7           7           
2           2           
6           6           
2           2           
3           3           
1           1           
1           1           
1           1           

25         25         
1           1           
3           3           
2           2           
1           1           
4           4           
5           5           
1           1           
1           1           

1           1           
1           1           
1           1           

1           1           
1           1           
1           1           
5           5           
1           1           

14         1           5           20         
2           10         12         

2           2           
1           1           



21         8           29         
1           1           
2           1           3           

1           1           
2           2           
1           1           2           
3           1           4           

1           1           
2           2           
1           1           1           3           
1           1           
3           3           
4           4           
2           2           
1           1           
1           1           
2           2           

11         11         
2           2           
3           3           
3           3           

5,933     93         213       53         6,292     



DOC Staffing By Classification 

Job Cd Descr F P F
Accountant 4
Administrative Assistant 30
Advanced Nurse Practitioner 19 4 5
Agency Labor Relations Specialist 3
Agency Legal Director 1
Assistant Chief of Fiscal Administrative Services 1
Assistant HR Business Partner 1
Assistant Human Resources Administrator 3 (RC) 1
Assistant Legal Director 1
AssocFscl/AdminOfcr 1
Associate Chaplain 9 2
Associate Fiscal/Administrative Officer 7
Associate Professional Counselor 1
Associate Research Analyst 2
Behavioral Health Clinical Director 1
Chairperson Board of Pardons & Parole 1
Chaplain 8 17
Chief Medical Officer (DOC) 1
Chief Mental Health Off (DOC) 1
Chief Nurse Executive 1
Chief of Engineering Services 2 1
Chief of Fiscal/Administrative Services 2 1
Chief Operating Officer 1
Clerk Typist 6 2 1
Clinical Education Specialist (Psyc) 1
Clinical Social Worker 50 3
Clinical Social Worker Associate 1
CorrCmryOpTr 4
CorrCommissaryMgr 1
CorrCounslrSupv 6
Correction Officer 3397
Correctional Captain 110 2
Correctional Chief of Food Services 1
Correctional Chief Stationary Engineer 1
Correctional Commissary Manager 2
Correctional Commissary Operator 28
Correctional Commissary Operator Trainee 1
Correctional Counselor 224
Correctional Counselor RC 2
Correctional Counselor Supervisor 63
Correctional Deputy Warden 33
Correctional District Food Services Manager 3
Correctional Electrical Supervisor 1
Correctional Electrical Technician 13

Filled Vac



Correctional Electrician 26
Correctional Enterprises Manager 4
Correctional Enterprises Marketing Manager 1
Correctional Enterprises Sales Representative 1
Correctional Food Services Supervisor 1 24
Correctional Food Services Supervisor 2 71
Correctional Food Services Supervisor 2 (RC) 1
Correctional Food Services Supervisor 3 17
Correctional General Maintenance Officer 42
Correctional HVAC Refrigeration Technician 25
Correctional Identification & Records Specialist 1 58
Correctional Identification & Records Specialist 2 4
Correctional Industry Supervisor 1 (Auto Mechanic) 5
Correctional Industry Supervisor 1 (General Industry) 14
Correctional Industry Supervisor 1 (Laundry) 2
Correctional Industry Supervisor 2  (Clothing Shop) 1
Correctional Industry Supervisor 2  (Data Entry) 1
Correctional Industry Supervisor 2  (General Industry) 2
Correctional Industry Supervisor 2  (Laundry) 1
Correctional Industry Supervisor 2  (Print Shop) 1
Correctional Lead Commissary Operator 6
Correctional Lieutenant 309
Correctional Locksmith 9
Correctional Maintenance Supervisor 19
Correctional Mason(RC) 1
Correctional Plumber & Steamfitter 27
Correctional Recreation Supervisor 9
Correctional Services Aide 1
Correctional Stores District Supervisor 2
Correctional Stores Supervisor 9
Correctional Substance Abuse Counselor 36
Correctional Substance Abuse Counselor Trainee 16
Correctional Transition Instructor 1 4
Correctional Treatment Officer 16
Correctional Warden 1 1
Correctional Warden 2 17
Correctional Warden 3 3
CorrectionalCaptain 1
CorrectionalCounselor 10
CorrectionalDeputyWarden 1
CorrectionalLieutenant 10
CorrectionalLocksmith 1
CorrectionalStoresSupervisor 1
CorrectionOfficer 2
CorrFoodSvcsSupv1 1
CorrGenlMaintOfcr 3
CorrHVACRfrgTechn 3
CorrIden&RcrdSpec1 3
CorrIndrySupv1(GenlIndry) 1



CorrMaintSupv 1
CorrPlmr&Stmfr 1
CorrSubstAbuseCnslrTrn 2
Curriculum Manager 1
Dental Assistant 13 1
Dental Director 1
Dental Hygienist 5 1
Dentist 10 1 4
Deputy Commissioner of Correction 3
Deputy Director of Parole and Community Services or Pardons and Paro 2
Design Engineer 3 (Electrical) 1
Director of Correctional Enterprises 1
Director of Nursing 2
Director of Nursing 2 1
Environmental Analyst 3 2
Equal Employment Opportunity Assistant 1
Equal Employment Opportunity Director 1
Equal Employment Opportunity Specialist 2 3
Executive Assistant 1 4
Executive Director Board Of Pardons and Paroles 1
Executive Secretary 2
Financial Clerk 14
Fiscal/Administrative Assistant 15
Fiscal/Administrative Manager 1 3
Fiscal/Administrative Officer 16
Fiscal/Administrative Supervisor 5
Grants and Contracts Specialist 5
Head Nurse 62 2
Health Management Administrator 1
Human Resources Administrator 3 (RC) 1
Human Resources Assistant 3
Human Resources Generalist 1 1
Human Resources Generalist 2 17
Human Resources Generalist 3 4
Infection Control Practitioner 1
Information Technology Manager 3 1
Instructional Assistant 2
Interpreter Clerk 1
IT Analyst 1 2 1
IT Analyst 2 10
IT Analyst 3 13
IT Subject Matter Expert 2
IT Supervisor 1
Laboratory Assistant 4 1
Lead Mail Handler (RC) 1
Leadership Associate 2
Legal & Administrative Advisor 2 1
Librarian 1
Licensed Practical Nurse 92 1 42



Licensed Practical Nurse (Per Diem) 3 22 16
Mail Handler 15
MailHandlerRC 1
Medical Records Clerk 4
Medical Records Specialist 13 1
Medical Records Specialist 2 1
Medical Records Supervisor 1
Messenger and Supply Clerk 1
Nurse 138 50
Nurse Consultant 4 1
Nurse Consultant (General) 1
Office Assistant 25
Optometrist 1 2
Paralegal Specialist 3
Parole & Community Services Supervisor 20
Parole Officer 1 32
Parole Officer 2 114
Parole Officer Trainee 12
Parole Release Panel Member 8 1
Payroll Clerk 3
Payroll Clerk (Three Shift Operations) 12
Payroll Officer 1 2
Payroll Officer 2 1
PayrollOfficer1 1
Phlebotomist 9 1
Physician (Per Diem) 2 3
Physician Assistant 2 2
Planning Specialist 1
Plant Facilities Engineer 1 10
Plant Facilities Engineer 2 (Managerial) 3
Podiatrist (Per Diem) 1
Principal Physician 9 2 2
Principal Psychiatrist 4 2 2
Professional Counselor 38 6
Program Development Director 2
Psychiatrist 1
Psychiatrist (PerDiem) 1 4
Pupil Services Specialist 15
Regional Chief Operating Officer 5
Regional Medical Director 1
Regional Medical Director (DOC) 1
Registered Nurse (Per Diem) 20 22 4
Rehabilitation Therapist 2 (Music) 1
Rehabilitation Therapist 2 (Therapeutic Recreation) 1
Research Analyst 2
Secretary 10
Secretary 1 5
Secretary 2 43
Social Worker - Social And Human Services 5



Staff Attorney 2 2
Staff Attorney 3 2
Staff Physician 3
Staff Psychiatrist 2
Staff Radiological Technologist 5 1
State School Department Head 10
State School Principal 1 1
State School Principal 2 3
State School Teacher (12 Month) 74
StateSchoolDepartmentHead 1
Supervising Chaplain 1
Supervising Nurse 18 4
Supervising Psychologist 17 2
Supervising Psychologist 1 (Clinical) 1
Supervising Psychologist 2 (Clinical) 1
Telecommunications Technical Specialist 1
Temporary Worker (Retiree) 12
TemporaryWorker(Retiree)
Training Program Coordinator 1
Unit Supervisor 1
Vocational Instructor (Extended Schedule) 27
Grand Total 5933 93 213



Total
P

4
30

1 29
3
1
1
1
1
1
1

11
7
1
2
1
1

6 31
1
1
1
1
1
1
9
1

53
1
4
1
6

3397
112

1
1
2

28
1

224
2

63
33
3
1

13

cant



26
4
1
1

24
71
1

17
42
25
58
4
5

14
2
1
1
2
1
1
6

309
9

19
1

27
9
1
2
9

36
16
5

16
1

17
3
1

10
1

10
1
1
2
1
3
3
3
1



1
1
2
1

14
1
6

1 16
3
2
1
1
2
1
2
1
1
3
4
1
2

14
15
3

16
5
5

64
1
1
3
1

17
4
1
1
2
1
3

10
13
2
1
5
1
2
1
1

135



40 81
15
1
4

14
1
1
1

188
5
1

25
3
3

20
32

114
12
9
3

12
2
1
1

10
1 6

4
1

10
3
1

13
8

44
2
1
5

15
5
1
1

3 49
1
1
2

10
5

43
5



2
2
3
2
6

10
1
3

74
1
1

22
19
1
1
1

12
1 1

1
1

27
53 6292



Staff projected to retire in the next year, in 2, 3 and 4 years

All staff eligible for retirement: 
o   2021 – 632
o   2022 – an additional 189
o   2023 – an additional 113
o   2024 – an additional 251
o   2025 – an additional 170

COs eligible for retirement: 
o   2021 – 273 
o   2022 – an additional 94
o   2023 – an additional 50
o   2024 – an additional 72
o   2025 – an additional 121
o   Trend - 71% of eligible CO’s retire

Medical staff eligible for retirement: 
o   2021 – 58 
o   2022 – an additional 16
o   2023 – an additional 19
o   2024 – an additional 22
o   2025 – an additional 29



DOC Retirements by Classification
Calendar Year

Classification 2019 Classification 2020
CorrectionOfficer 146 CorrectionOfficer 209
CorrectionalLieutenant 27 CorrectionalLieutenant 32
Correctional Captain 25 ParoleOfficer2 19
CorrectionalCounselor 16 Correctional Captain 17
ParoleOfficer2 14 ClinicalSocialWorker 11
StateSchoolTeacher(12Month) 14 HeadNurseCorrectionalFacility 11
CorrFoodSvcsSupv2 10 CorrectionalCounselor 11
CorrCounslrSupv 8 CorrFoodSvcsSupv2 10
CorrectionalDeputyWarden 7 CorrectionalDeputyWarden 9
Secretary2 4 StateSchoolTeacher(12Month) 6
CorrectionalElectrician 4 VoclInstr(ExtSched) 6
HeadNurseCorrectionalFacility 4 CorrCounslrSupv 5
Chaplain 4 CorrectionalWarden2 5
CorrectionalWarden3 3 OfficeAssistant 4
ProfessionalCounselor 3 AdvancedNursePractitioner 4
AdvancedNursePractitioner 3 CorrHVACRfrgTechn 4
CorrectionalWarden2 3 SupervisingNurseCorrFac 3
RehabThrpst2(Art) 3 Nurse (Correctional Facility) 3
SupervisingNurseCorrFac 3 CorrGenlMaintOfcr 3
OfficeAssistant 3 LicensedPracticalNurse 3
CorrGenlMaintOfcr 3 MailHandler 2
CorrRecSupv 3 CorrCmryOp 2
CorrElectrTech 2 StateSchoolPrincipal2 2
CorrSubstAbuseCnslr 2 CorrIden&RcrdSpec1 2
ClinicalSocialWorker 2 CorrectionalWarden3 2
CorrPlmr&Stmfr 2 CorrMaintSupv 2
DesignEngineer3(Electrical) 2 CorrFoodSvcsSupv3 2
PlntFacilsEngr1(Mgrl) 2 CorrPlmr&Stmfr 2
CorrHVACRfrgTechn 2 SupvsngPsycl2(Clin) 2
PlntFacilsEngr2(Mgrl) 2 CorrSubstAbuseCnslr 2
CorrMaintSupv 2 CorrElectrTech 2
CorrCmryOp 1 StateSchoolDepartmentHead 1
CorrFoodSvcsSupv3 1 CorrChiefFoodSvcs 1
CorrectionalTreatmentOfficer 1 CorrectionalLocksmith 1
DptyCmmrCorrection 1 CorrIndrySupv1(GenlIndry) 1
AdministrativeAssistant 1 Chief of Addiction Srvcs (RC) 1
ClerkTypist 1 CorrectionalElectrician 1
StateSchoolDepartmentHead 1 CorrLdCmryOp 1
LaboratoryAssistant3 1 Parole&CommSvsSupv 1
SW-Socl&HumanSvcs 1 Chaplain 1
LicensedPracticalNurse 1 CorrCommissaryMgr 1
CorrLdCmryOp 1 SW-Socl&HumanSvcs 1
Nurse (Correctional Facility) 1 Secretary2 1
PupilServicesSpecialist 1 CorrDistFoodSvcMgr 1



CommissionerOfCorrection 1 SocialWorkSupervisor 1
CorrectionalServicesAide 1 Total 411
Parole&CommSvsSupv 1
StateSchoolPrincipal2 1
ParoleOfficer1 1
Dentist 1
CorrIden&RcrdSpec1 1
VoclInstr(ExtSched) 1
PayrollOfficer1 1
CorrIndrySupv1(AutoMech) 1
Total 351



Classification 2021
CorrectionOfficer 40
CorrectionalLieutenant 9
Correctional Captain 2
CorrectionalWarden1 2
CorrectionalCounselor 2
Dentist 2
CorrFoodSvcsSupv2 2
Chaplain 1
CorrGenlMaintOfcr 1
VoclInstr(ExtSched) 1
CorrMaintSupv 1
CorrPlmr&Stmfr 1
Grand Total 64



Correction Officer Overtime Hours By Shift

CO OT Hours by Shift 

Shift OT Hours
1             649,478.82 
2             432,919.20 
3             315,727.09 

Grand Total         1,398,125.11 

Shift OT Hours
1             476,065.88 
2             351,737.17 
3             275,826.60 

Grand Total         1,103,629.65 

Total Agency OT Hours
FY20: 1,800,814.32
FY21 through PPE 2-11-21: 1,401,418.23

FY20 CO OT Hours By Shift

FY21 CO OT Hours By Shift Through PPE 2-11-21



DOC OT Hours by Classification

FY20 OT Hours by Job Classification FY21 OT Hours by Job Classificatio    

Job Classification OT Hours Job Classification
CorrectionOfficer 1,398,125.11 CorrectionOfficer
CorrectionalLieutenant 78,907.17      CorrectionalLieutenant
Nurse (Correctional Facility) 68,933.08      Nurse (Correctional Facility)
LicensedPracticalNurse 55,886.65      LicensedPracticalNurse
CorrFoodSvcsSupv2 43,398.18      CorrFoodSvcsSupv2
HeadNurseCorrectionalFacility 25,292.13      HeadNurseCorrectionalFacility
Correctional Captain 16,593.50      Correctional Captain
CorrMaintSupv 9,106.50        CorrMaintSupv
CorrGenlMaintOfcr 8,677.00        CorrGenlMaintOfcr
ParoleOfficer2 7,583.09        CorrectionalElectrician
SupervisingNurseCorrFac 7,374.60        SupervisingNurseCorrFac
CorrIden&RcrdSpec1 7,155.75        CorrFoodSvcsSupv1
CorrectionalElectrician 7,010.50        CorrPlmr&Stmfr
ClinicalSocialWorker 6,948.50        CorrFoodSvcsSupv3
CorrPlmr&Stmfr 5,977.50        CorrHVACRfrgTechn
CorrFoodSvcsSupv3 5,467.19        CorrElectrTech
CorrIndrySupv1(GenlIndry) 4,960.84        ClinicalSocialWorker
CorrFoodSvcsSupv1 4,940.05        ParoleOfficer2
CorrHVACRfrgTechn 4,669.00        ProfessionalCounselor
CorrElectrTech 4,111.25        CorrIden&RcrdSpec1
CorrSubstAbuseCnslr 3,381.05        CorrCounslrSupv
ProfessionalCounselor 2,897.20        CorrectionalCounselor
CorrCounslrSupv 2,214.00        CorrCmryOp
CorrectionalCounselor 1,966.50        CorrectionalLocksmith
CorrectionalLocksmith 1,195.00        CorrIndrySupv1(GenlIndry)
OfficeAssistant 1,034.75        RN(PerDiem)
Secretary2 972.00           CorrIndrySupv2(Lndr)
RN(PerDiem) 965.75           CorrChfStnyEngr
MedicalRecordsSpecialist1 934.40           CorrectionalCounselorTrainee
DentalAssistant 920.50           Phlebotomist
CorrCmryOp 914.75           CorrIndrySupv1(AutoMech)
Chaplain 802.17           LPN(PerDiem)
CorrSubstAbuseCnslrTrn 741.75           CorrIden&RcrdSpec2
LPN(PerDiem) 740.75           LaboratoryAssistant3
CorrChfStnyEngr 656.25           PayrollOfficer1
Dentist 654.75           CorrFoodSvcsSupv2 RC
CorrIden&RcrdSpec2 647.50           CorrLdCmryOp
CorrIndrySupv1(AutoMech) 586.75           PyrlClrk(ThreeShftOps)
CorrectionalCounselorTrainee 535.25           Optometrist
MedicalRecordsSpecialist2 528.55           Secretary2
CorrFoodSvcsSupv2 RC 515.25           Chaplain
CorrIndrySupv2(GenlIndry) 445.22           StfRadiolTechst



CorrIndrySupv2(DataEntry) 442.00           AdministrativeAssistant
ClerkTypist 370.00           CorrectionalStoresSupervisor
CorrectionalStoresSupervisor 319.00           AssociateChaplain
Fscl/AdminAsst 303.50           MediaProductionTechnician
Optometrist 274.75           UnitSupervisor
CorrIndrySupv2(Lndr) 272.75           MedicalRecordsSpecialist1
CorrLdCmryOp 271.25           CorrIndrySupv2(ClthShop)
MailHandler 268.50           MedicalRecordsSpecialist2
CorrectionalStoresDstrctSup 263.50           OfficeAssistant
PayrollOfficer1 257.25           AdvancedNursePractitioner
LaboratoryAssistant2 236.25           SupvsngPsycl1(Clin)
Phlebotomist 181.89           SupvsngPsycl2(Clin)
AdministrativeAssistant 179.00           Fscl/AdminAsst
DentalHygienist1 173.25           DentalAssistant
PrincipalPhysician 171.75           Dentist
PyrlClrk(ThreeShftOps) 166.75           CorrCmryOpTr
MediaProductionTechnician 152.50           PrincipalPsychiatrist
PayrollOfficer2 133.00           CorrectionalTreatmentOfficer
PayrollClerk 117.75           CorrectionalStoresDstrctSup
Secretary1 113.25           Secretary1
LaboratoryAssistant3 110.00           DentalHygienist1
UnitSupervisor 106.00           MailHandler
StfRadiolTechst 71.00             PayrollOfficer2
CorrCmryOpTr 66.75             ClinSoclWkrAssoc
CorrectionalTreatmentOfficer 64.00             PrincipalPhysician
CorrIndrySupv2(ClthShop) 52.00             PhysicianAssistant
InstructionalAsst 45.00             Fiscal/AdministrativeOfficer
CorrEleclSupv 39.00             LaboratoryAssistant2
AdvancedNursePractitioner 33.25             CorrEleclSupv
CorrIndrySupv2(PrintShop) 31.00             StaffPhysician
SW-Socl&HumanSvcs 26.50             SupervisingChaplain
MedicalRecordsClerk 26.00             CorrSubstAbuseCnslrTrn
CorrectionalCounselorRC 18.00             PlantFacilitiesEngineer1
ResearchAnalyst 15.25             StaffPsychiatrist
SupvsngPsycl1(Clin) 14.50             CorrSubstAbuseCnslr
ParoleOfficer1 12.00             HumanResourcesAssistant
SupvsngPsycl2(Clin) 12.00             PayrollClerk
PrincipalPsychiatrist 6.00               SW-Socl&HumanSvcs
CorrectionalMason(RC) 5.00               AssocProfessCounselor
StaffPsychiatrist 4.00               ClerkTypist
ClinSoclWkrAssoc 3.75               CorrectionalMason(RC)
HumanResourcesAssistant 3.50               RehabThrpst2(Music)
CorrIndrySupv1(Clth) 3.00               CorrIndrySupv1(Lndry)
DentalHygienist2 2.00               DentalHygienist2
PhysicianAssistant 2.00               Total
RehabThrpst2(Art) 2.00               
StaffPhysician 2.00               
SupervisingChaplain 2.00               
Physician2 1.00               



RehabThrpst2(Music) 0.25               
Total 1,800,814.32 



     on through PPE 2-11-21

OT Hours
1,103,629.65 

75,975.97      
49,767.90      
41,428.66      
25,394.86      
19,936.70      
14,370.35      
7,388.68        
6,523.00        
5,949.00        
5,900.50        
5,625.99        
3,673.25        
3,410.15        
3,347.75        
2,989.25        
2,949.65        
2,806.50        
2,340.02        
2,255.25        
1,604.00        
1,533.50        
1,293.14        

993.75           
935.56           
822.05           
781.75           
622.25           
567.00           
493.60           
437.50           
436.00           
386.00           
324.25           
313.75           
312.75           
293.50           
284.55           
272.75           
249.00           
242.00           
233.25           



195.00           
147.75           
143.00           
142.50           
132.00           
112.75           
107.00           
107.00           
102.75           
101.25           
90.00             
79.50             
76.00             
66.50             
65.00             
57.50             
51.00             
50.25             
47.75             
45.00             
44.25             
42.00             
42.00             
29.50             
28.00             
24.50             
21.50             
20.25             
18.50             
18.00             
17.00             
15.75             
14.00             
12.00             
11.00             
10.00             
9.75               
8.00               
6.00               
4.00               
3.00               
2.50               
2.00               
0.25               

1,401,418.23 


	DOC Staffing - Facility
	DOC Staffing - Classification
	Projected Retirements
	Retirements
	CO OT by Shift
	OT by Classification

